

GAHC020001232024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL  
PRADESH)  
KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : WP(C)/42/2024**

M/S H. PUJOK AND SONS  
BEARING NCSU REGD. NO. 1219AND NPWD REGD. NO. 338  
REPRESENTED BY ITS PROPRIETOR SHRI. H. PUJOK KONYAK  
S/O HONGNAO  
P/R OF MON, NAGALAND

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 5 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF  
NAGALAND  
TOURISM DEPT. NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE DIRECTOR  
DIRECTORATE OF TOURISM  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR (CSS)  
DIRECTORATE OF TOURISM  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
TOURISM DEPT. NAGALAND KOHIMA

6:THE FINANCE COMMISSIONER  
FINANCE DEPT. NAGALAND KOHIM

For the petitioner (s) : Mr. Sentiyanger, Advocate

For the respondent (s) : Mr. Moa Imchen, Addl. Sr. GA

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**  
ORDER

07.06.2024

Mr. Moa Imchen, the learned Additional Senior Government Advocate appearing on behalf of the State respondents seeks for an accommodation of three weeks for filing the affidavit-in-opposition. The learned Additional Senior Government Advocate further submits that the Department has already prepared para-wise reply

2. Taking into account the above, list the matter again on 11.07.2024.
3. The affidavit-in-opposition be filed on 08.07.2024.

Sd/-

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**